

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7842 of 2021**

=====

SHAMMI CHADHA W/O LATE JITENDRA KUMAR CHADHA

Versus

BANK OF BARODA

=====

Appearance:

MR DANNYSON K MACWAN(9927) with MS VANDITA JAIN for the

Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) with MR ANAND MISHRA for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,2,3

SHRUTI G PASI(9306) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR DARSHAN PARIKH for MR BHASKAR SHARMA(9209) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 01/12/2021****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned Advocate Mr. Anand Mishra with learned Advocate Mr. Archit Jani and learned Advocate Mr. Dannyson K. Macwan for the petitioners and learned Advocate Mr. Darshan Parikh for learned Advocate Mr. Bhaskar Sharma for the respondent No.1.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Anand Mishra with learned Advocate Mr. Archit Jani and learned Advocate Mr. Dannyson K. Macwan prays for time to make an application before the respondent Bank for making claim for release of the amount lying in the account of Late Jitendra Kumar Chadha as legal heirs, in accordance with law.

3. It is further submitted that such application shall be made within a week which will also include the amount of gratuity lying in the account of Late Mr. Jitendra Kumar Chaddha.
4. On receipt of such an application, the respondent Bank shall consider the same within a period of one week from the date of receipt and place the decision taken by the respondent Bank on the record of this petition, before the next date of hearing.
5. S.O. to **DECEMBER 21, 2021.**

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(**BHARGAV D. KARIA, J**)