

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7842 of 2021**

=====

SHAMMI CHADHA W/O LATE JITENDRA KUMAR CHADHA

Versus

BANK OF BARODA

=====

Appearance:

MR DANNYSON K MACWAN(9927) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

SHRUTI G PASI(9306) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

BHASKAR SHARMA(9209) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 10/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Anand Mishra, learned counsel with Ms. Vandita Nain, learned counsel for Mr. Archit P. Jani, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Darshan Parikh, learned counsel for Mr. Bhaskar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent – Bank.

The matter was heard at length.

Post the matter for further hearing on 07.09.2022.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman/