

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7842 of 2021

=====

SHAMMI CHADHA W/O LATE JITENDRA KUMAR CHADHA
Versus
BANK OF BARODA

=====

Appearance:

MR DANNYSON K MACWAN(9927) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
SHRUTI G PASI(9306) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
BHASKAR SHARMA(9209) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 20/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Siddharth Keshwani, learned Advocate urges that some time be granted so as to enable him to file the reply.

Mr. Darshan Parikh, learned Advocate with Mr.Bhaskar Sharma, learned Advocate urges that the respondent-bank shall also place it on record the decision taken by the bank pursuant to the order dated 05.09.2023.

List the matter on 18.01.2024.

SINDHU NAIR

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)