

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7842 of 2021

=====

SHAMMI CHADHA W/O LATE JITENDRA KUMAR CHADHA & ORS.
Versus
BANK OF BARODA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DANNYSON K MACWAN(9927) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
SHRUTI G PASI(9306) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
BHASKAR SHARMA(9209) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though admitted for virtual hearing, none appeared for the petitioners. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 09.06.2026.

NIHAL PATEL

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)